SEAPORT FEES OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES

SEAPORT CHARGES BASIS
1. ANTI PILFERAGE SEAL per seal
2. FENDER, PNEUMATIC per day
3. BROW per day
4, EXTRA LABOR CHARGES per gang/per hour
5. WATERSPORT REGISTRATION
Owned by SBMA's Locator / Residence / Yatch Club Members
a. Jetski per unit/annum
b. Jetski (Residence) per unit/annum
c. Water Scooter per unit/annum
d. Pedal Boat (Aqua Cycle) per unit/annum
e. Speed Boat per unit/annum
Privately-Owned Equipment Permit Fee
a. Jetski per unit/day
b. Windsurfing Board per unit/day
c. Speed Boat per unit/day
6. SBMA SHARE Accredited
a. Pilotage Fee 20%
b. Tugboat Services 15%
c. Cargo Handling 15%
d. Line Handling Services 15%
e. Labor Charges 15%
f. Boat Services 15%
g. Water Tendering 15%
h. Other Port Related Services 15%
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RATE

50.00
30.00
100.00

649.50

2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

200.00
1,500.00

200.00
100.00
300.00

Not Accredited
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%
20%

cont.
i. Bunkering Services

j- Hauling Service

k. Chandling Services
I. Ship Repair
PILOTAGE CHARGES
BASIS
1. FOREIGN VESSSEL (PER MOVEMENT)
Less Than
500 GTTo
2,501 GT To
5,001 GT To
10,001 GT To
15,001 GT To
20,001 GT To
30,001 GT To
40,001 GT To
60,001 GT To
80,001 GT To
100,001 GT To
120,001 GT To
130,001 GT To

2. DOMESTIC VESSSEL (PER MOVEMENT)
100 and under
500 and under
600 and under

1,000

3,000

5,000

and under
and under
and over

(* Rationalized SBMA Share)
- $0.001 per liter of total delivery or minimum of $ 10.00 for

every 10,000 liters or less of total delivery.
- Hauling of Sludge or Wates, $ 0.010 per liter.

- Hauling of Cargoes, $ 10.00 per trip per truck.

- $10.00 per total delivery per ship.

- $100.00 per service per ship.

500
2,500
5,000

10,000
15,000
20,000
30,000
40,000
60,000
80,000
100,000
120,000
130,000
140,000

500
600
1,000
3,000
5,000

gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons

gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
gross tons
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30.00
43.33

71.33
133.67
181.67
247.00
300.00
416.67
483.33
550.00
616.67
666.67
716.67
766.67

154
2.06
2.58
5.16
7.21
11.11

Board Resolution No. 13-09-4870 dated October 11, 2014

* Board Resolution No. 19-11-1515 dated December 05, 2019
* Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated April 26, 2020

* Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated August 11, 2020

* Effectivity date : May 11, 2020




