SEAPORT FEES OTHER CHARGES

OTHER CHARGES										
					cont. (* Rationalized SBMA Share)					
	SEAPORT CHARGES BASIS		RATE			i. Bunkering Services	 \$ 0.001 per liter of total delivery or minimum of \$ 10.00 for every 10,000 liters or less of total delivery. 			
1.	ANTI PILFERAGE SEAL	per seal	P 50.00			j. Hauling Service	- Hauling of Sludge or Wates, \$ 0.010 per liter.			
2.	FENDER, PNEUMATIC	per day	\$	30.00			- Hauling of Cargoes, \$ 10.00 per trip per truck.			
3.	BROW	per day	\$	100.00		k. Chandling Services	- \$ 10.00 per total delivery per ship.			
4.	EXTRA LABOR CHARGES	per gang/per hour	Р	649.50		I. Ship Repair	- \$ 100.00 per service per ship.			
5.	WATERSPORT REGISTRATION				PILOTAGE CHARGES					
	BASIS				RATE					
	Owned by SBMA's Locator / Residence / Ya	1. FOREIGN VESSSEL (PER MOVEMENT)								
a	. Jetski	per unit/annum	Р	2,000.00		Less Than	500	gross tons	\$	30.00
b	. Jetski (Residence)	per unit/annum	Р	1,000.00		500 GT To	2,500	gross tons	\$	43.33
с	. Water Scooter	per unit/annum	Р	1,000.00		2,501 GT To	5,000	gross tons	\$	71.33
d	. Pedal Boat (Aqua Cycle)	per unit/annum	Р	200.00		5,001 GT To	10,000	gross tons	\$	133.67
е	. Speed Boat	per unit/annum	Р	1,500.00		10,001 GT To	15,000	gross tons	\$	181.67
						15,001 GT To	20,000	gross tons	\$	247.00
	Privately-Owned Equipment Permit Fee					20,001 GT To	30,000	gross tons	\$	300.00
a	. Jetski	per unit/day	Р	200.00		30,001 GT To	40,000	gross tons	\$	416.67
b	. Windsurfing Board	per unit/day	Р	100.00		40,001 GT To	60,000	gross tons	\$	483.33
с	. Speed Boat	per unit/day	Р	300.00		60,001 GT To	80,000	gross tons	\$	550.00
						80,001 GT To	100,000	gross tons	\$	616.67
6.	SBMA SHARE	Accredited	Not Accredited			100,001 GT To	120,000	gross tons	\$	666.67
a	. Pilotage Fee	20%	-			120,001 GT To	130,000	gross tons	\$	716.67
b	. Tugboat Services	15%	20%			130,001 GT To	140,000	gross tons	\$	766.67
С	. Cargo Handling	15%	20%							
d	. Line Handling Services	15%	20%		2. DOMESTIC VESSSE	2. DOMESTIC VESSSEL (PER MOVEMENT)				
е	. Labor Charges	15%		20%	100	and under	500	gross tons	\$	1.54
f	. Boat Services	15%	20%		500	and under	600	gross tons	\$	2.06
g	. Water Tendering	15%	20%		600	and under	1,000	gross tons	\$	2.58
h	. Other Port Related Services	15%		20%	1,000	and under	3,000	gross tons	\$	5.16
					3,000	and under	5,000	gross tons	\$	7.21
					5,000	and over		gross tons	\$	11.11

Board Resolution No. 13-09-4870 dated October 11, 2014

* Board Resolution No. 19-11-1515 dated December 05, 2019

* Publication: Central Luzon Daily dated April 26, 2020 * Letter of Notice for Up law Center dated August 11, 2020

* Effectivity date : May 11, 2020